



100875213

ffice



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

MED //	Hydrofuser Industries, Inc. DNR Integrated Resources, Inc. Hydrofuser Technologies, Inc. Hydrofuser Technologies, Inc. R.S. Crews Company, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Nox	Name: Cytech Systems, Inc. Internal Address Street Address 3991 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 360			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Newport Beach			
	x Assignment Merger Merger	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92660</u>			
	Change of Name Other	Additional names and address attached? Yesx No			
	Execution Date: As of October 20, 1998				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Application Number(s)	B. Patent Number(s) 08/706,342; 09/697,827			
	Additional numbers attached? Yesx_ No				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved?2			
	Name: Mary Ward Internal Address:	7. Total fee			
	Street Address: 414 Union Street, Suite 1600	8. Deposit Account Number:			
-	City: Nashville State: TN ZIP: 37219	A duplicate of this page is attached if payment is made by deposit account.			
	DNGUYEN 00000105 08706342 (space n	not used)			
FC:581	80.00 OP /				
	2. Statement and Signature				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Mary C. Ward Name of person signing Mary C. Ward Signature 11/3/98 Date				
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet1]				

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is executed as of October 20, 1998, by Hydrofuser Industries, Inc., a Florida corporation, DNR Integrated Resources, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Hydrofuser Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and R.S. Crews Company, Inc., a California corporation (collectively "Assignors"), in favor of CYTECH SYSTEMS, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation.

Assignors hereby assign, quitclaim and convey to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to all "Patents" and all "Trademarks," as hereinafter defined. This Assignment is made without any warranty, express or implied.

The term "Patents," as used herein, means all types of exclusionary or protective rights granted (or applications therefor) for inventions in any country of the world (including, without limitation, letters patent, plant patents, utility models, breeders' right certificates, inventor's certificates and the like), and all reissues and extensions thereof and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including, without limitation, all such rights referred to in Schedule A hereto.

The term "Trademarks," as used herein, means (a) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos and other source of business identifiers used in any country in the world, whether registered or unregistered, and the goodwill associated therewith, and (b) all registrations, recordings and renewals thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, issued by or filed in a national, state or local governmental authority of any country, including, without limitation, all such rights referred to in Schedule B hereto.

This Assignment is executed by Sirrom Capital Corporation as attorney-in-fact pursuant to certain security agreements executed by Assignors in favor of Sirrom Capital Corporation and in connection with Lenders' foreclosure of the security interests granted therein. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, successors and assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this instrument as of the 20th day of October, 1998.

0482234.02 088521-041 10/20/98

> PATENT REEL: 9567 FRAME: 0061

HYDROFUSER INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: SIRROM CAPITAL CORPORATION,

Attorney-in-Fact

By: Labeleman

ritle: VICE PRESIDENT

DNR INTEGRATED RESOURCES, INC

By: SIRROM CAPITAL CORPORATION,

Attorney-in-Fact

By: Lythold Latherkman

Title: VICI MESI DEAT

HYDROFUSER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: SIRROM CAPITAL CORPORATION,

Attorney-in-Fact

Title: VICT RESIDEAT

R.S. CREWS COMPANY, INC

By: SIRROM CAPITAL CORPORATION,

Attorney-in-Fact

By: Lynd

Title: VICE ACOSINEUT

0482234.02 088521-041 10/20/98

2

PATENT REEL: 9567 FRAME: 0062

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Service Mark	Date Filed	Serial No.	Status
HYDROFUSER	9/1/95	74/723,849	Statement of Use filed 2//18/97
SUPERFUSER	9/1/95	74/723,848	Published 12/31/96

Patents

Patent	Date Filed	Serial No.	Status
Improved Cyclonic Dryer (HydroFuser)	8/30/96	08/706,342	Amendment filed 6/30/97
Improved Cyclonic Dryer (SuperFuser)	8/30/96	09/697,827	Amendment filed 6/30/97

0482234.02 088521-041 10/20/98

RECORDED: 11/04/1998

PATENT REEL: 9567 FRAME: 0063